Matters Scheduled Before Judge Adam M. Conrad (CONRAD) and Judge A. Todd Brown (BROWN)

DATE|TIME LOCATION CAPTION CASE NO CASE CTY JUDGE [EVENT
Wednesday, February 26, 2025|2:00 PM 6370 Dapper Dev. L.L.C. v. Cordell 2024CVS18718 |MECKLENBURG BROWN [Plaintiffs” Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings
(ECF No. 42).
Thursday, February 27, 2025|2:00 PM 6370 Truist Fin. Corp. v. Rocco 2023CVS5395 MECKLENBURG BROWN [(Audio recording requested.) Status conference.
Parties’ Joint Motion to Amend Fourth Amended
Case Management Order, (ECF No. 134). Parties’
Business Court Rule 10.9 dispute conference.
Monday, March 3, 2025|2:00 PM WEBEX/NO  |James H.Q. Davis Trust v. JHD Props. [2022CVS8617 WAKE BROWN (Status conference (audio recording requested).
COURTROOM |LLC
Wednesday, March 5, 2025|2:00 PM 6370 Vincelette v. Court 2024CVS1161 IREDELL BROWN |Defendants’ Partial Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff’s
First Amended Complaint, (ECF No. 67).
Tuesday, March 11, 2025|2:00 PM 6370 Mayer v. Goldner 2024CVS1258 LINCOLN CONRAD [Defendants’ Partial Motion to Dismiss, (ECF No.
14). BCR 9.3 Case Management Conference.
Monday, March 17, 2025(10:00 AM 6370 Design Gaps Inc. v. Hall 2023CVS40664 |MECKLENBURG CONRAD [Pretrial hearing.
Monday, March 31, 2025(10:00 AM 6370 Design Gaps Inc. v. Hall 2023CVS40664 |MECKLENBURG CONRAD [Jury trial (two days).
Wednesday, April 9, 2025(2:00 PM 6370 In re Columbus Reg'l Healthcare Sys. [2024CVS88 COLUMBUS BROWN [Final Approval Hearing on the Settlement
Data Sec. Incident Litig. Agreement reached between the parties in the
above captioned action, (see ECF No. 96.2).
Thursday, April 24, 2025(1:00 PM 6370 State of N.C. v. TikTok Inc. 2024CVS32063 |WAKE CONRAD [Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss for Lack of
Personal Jurisdiction, (ECF No. 7). Motion to
Dismiss for Failure to State a Claim, (ECF No. 35).
Monday, May 5, 2025|2:00 PM WEBEX/NO |Vista Horticultural Inc. v. Johnson 2023CVS1594 BUNCOMBE BROWN (Pretrial hearing.
COURTROOM |Price Sprinkle PA
Monday, May 19, 2025|10:00 AM TBA Crtrm of |Vista Horticultural Inc. v. Johnson 2023CVS1594 BUNCOMBE BROWN [Jury trial (two weeks).
Buncombe Price Sprinkle PA
Cnty Crthouse
Tuesday, May 27, 2025(9:30 AM 6370 Maxwell Foods LLC v. Smithfield 2020CVS1430 WAYNE CONRAD (Pretrial hearing.
Foods Inc.
Monday, June 2, 2025|10:00 AM 6370 Wright v. LoRusso 2020CVS10612 |MECKLENBURG CONRAD [Jury trial (one week).
Monday, June 9, 2025|10:00 AM Crtrm 1 Maxwell Foods LLC v. Smithfield 2020CVS1430 WAYNE CONRAD [Jurty trial (three weeks).
Wayne Cnty [Foods Inc.
Crthouse
Monday, July 21, 2025|10:00 AM Haywood Cnty|Mary Annette LLC v. Crider 2021CVS1224 HAYWOOD CONRAD [Jury trial (eight days).
Courthouse
Crtrm 3B

Crtrm 6370; Mecklenburg Cty. Courthouse; 832 E. 4th St.; Charlotte, NC 28202.

A member of the public or media interested in attending a hearing or conference being held by video or telephone should contact
charlotte.info@ncbusinesscourt.net.




